

## ASX Announcement Bapcor Limited (ASX:BAP)

30 January 2023

## H1 FY23 FINANCIAL RESULTS – INVESTOR CONFERENCE CALL NOTIFICATION

Bapcor Limited (ASX:BAP) will release its financial results for the half year ended 31 December 2022 on Thursday 16 February 2023.

Investors are invited to join a conference call hosted by Noel Meehan, CEO & Managing Director, and members of Bapcor's Group Leadership team, on Thursday 16 February 2023 at 9:30am AEDT.

Participants are asked to dial in 10 minutes prior to complete the conference registration process. The conference call is expected to run for 45 minutes to 1 hour.

Conference dial in details are located below:

TRADE

- Participant Passcode: 3076357
- Phone number: As per the table below

Location	Purpose	Phone Type	Phone Number
Australia	Participant	Tollfree/Freephone	1 800 573 793
Australia, Sydney	Participant	Local	+61 (0)2 7250 5436
Hong Kong	Participant	Tollfree/Freephone	800 938 765
Hong Kong, Hong Kong	Participant	Local	+852 5803 0795
New Zealand	Participant	Tollfree/Freephone	0800 423 970
New Zealand, Auckland	Participant	Local	+64 (0) 9 9133 622
Singapore	Participant	Tollfree/Freephone	800 120 7298
Thailand	Participant	Tollfree/Freephone	1800 014 189
United Kingdom	Participant	Tollfree/Freephone	0800 279 0425
United Kingdom, Local	Participant	Local	+44 (0)330 165 4027

Asia Pacific's leading provider of vehicle parts, accessories, equipment, service and solutions

SPECIALIST WHOLESALE

RETAIL

NEW ZEALAND

ASIA



ABN 80 153 199 912

Location	Purpose	Phone Type	Phone Number
United States, Los Angeles	Participant	Local	+1 323-794-2423
United States/Canada	Participant	Tollfree/Freephone	800-289-0438

The accompanying H1 FY23 financial results presentation will be released to the ASX and made available in the "Investor Centre – Presentations" section of Bapcor's website <u>www.bapcor.com.au</u> on the morning of the announcement.

- Ends –

Issued by: Bapcor Limited ("Bapcor" or "the Company"), ASX:BAP, www.bapcor.com.au

Authorised by: Noel Meehan, CEO & Managing Director of Bapcor Limited.

## For further information, please contact:

**Investor Relations** 

+61 3 8470 7300 investorrelations@bapcor.com.au Stefan Camphausen Chief Financial Officer +61 403 703 467 stefanc@bapcor.com.au



Asia Pacific's leading provider of vehicle parts, accessories, equipment, service and solutions